Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS	S ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700112896			
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Osamu Akutsu Masaru Hatakeyama Satoru Yamashita	Name: Victor Company of Japan Ltd. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  X Other  Re-record Assignor's name (Document iD: 700116522)  Execution Date:  01/30/2004 (respectively)  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex  A. Patent Application No.(s):  10/777,034	Street Address:  No. 12, 3-chome, Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokahoma, Kanagawa-ken JAPAN  City:  State:  Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:  Ecution data of the new application is:  B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes x No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1			
Name: Morris Liss CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21994-00066-US	Enclosed			
Street Address: 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to credit card  (Form 2038 enclosed)			
City: State: Zlp: Washington DC 20036-3425	8. Deposit account number:  22-0185  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
D. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Morris Liss - 24,510	bern In 10/18/04			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachn	Signature Date			

CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE &HUTZ

**PATENT REEL: 015257 FRAME: 0106** 

## 09/21/2004 700116522

Farm. PTU-1896	
(Rev. 03/07) RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATI	ENTS ONLY  U.S. Persont and Tredemark Office
To the Honorable Commission as at 5	DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700112800
1. Nome of community of Petents and Trade	ECCUMENT ID NO.: 70011286
	2. Name and actions of actions
Osamu Akutsu	Name and address of receiving party(res)
Masaru Hatekeyama Satoru Yamashila	Name: Victor Company of Japan Ltd.
T THE THE TENT OF	Internal Later Company of Japan Ltd.
	Internal Address.
Additional mame(s) of conveying party(les)	Street Address:
	X No 17 3
S. Nature of Conveyance:	No. 12, 3-chome, Moriye-cho, Kanegawa-ku Yokahoma, Kanegawa-ken
Assignment Merger	JAPAN JAPAN
Consider a	
	City:
Other	
Execution Date: 01/30/2004 (recently to )	State: Zip:
(JESTBETVOIV)	J Additional name/s) & (**)
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	address(e6) attached: Yes x No
to the state of th	
If this document is being filled together with a power and	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	the execution date of the new application is: 01/30/2004 (respectively)
This application	B. Patent No.(s):
the second of	
A-1-1-1	
Additional numbers of	Mached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	CO & Total manufacture
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
lame: Morris Liss	A TOTAL COLOREST
CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
temal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21994-00068-US	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
788) Aridress	Enclosed
10 M Straet, N.W., Sulte 800	X Authorized to be about a
44m 600	The restriction of the charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to credit card
y: State: Zin:	8. Deposit account number:
sshington State: Zip: DC 20036-3425	F I
	(Artson displicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT LIE	SE THIS SPACE
recent and eigheture.	
The best of my knowledge and her six	Information is true and corregt and any attached copy
a true copy of the original document.	Information is true and correct and any attached
),	/) / and any attached bopy
Morris List - 24,510	71. Y
Name of Person Signing	September 21, 2004
Total number of pages including cover sheet, and	to change and an area
	**************************************

Programmes

PAGE DOSTOTO FAX SOLVOL

## 09/08/2004 700112896

62-23-2	<del>V04</del>
(241, 02/01) Chill No. 5661-0007 (sep. 6/01/202)	U.S. Edwarf Company of column Company
To the Horacettle Contribution. 1026745	!or
Name of conveying party(las):	The second secon
Control Alexandr	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(les)</li> </ol>
Measury Hatekeyerna 2-73-64	Name: Victor Company of Japan Lin
	Internal Address:
Additional maps(6) of variety(6) place (10.0)	Street Address:
TO THE PARTY OF TH	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	No. 12, 5-chons, Mortys-cho, Kansoswa-ku Yokahama, Kanagama-kan
E Azeignmeni Lileger	TARAM TARAMETERS
Security Agreement Ottongs of Hame	1
Contract of the second	Citys
Execution Date: 01/dp/mms (12-2-2-4)	State: Zitz
Execution Date: 01/30/2004 ((ampend/wiv)	Additional remotes 2
4. Application number(s) or potent number(s):	address(es) streched: Yes X M
Additional numbers attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence CO Common destinant allows to whom correspondence	
	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Monte Line	pateria involved:
CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUYZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 3_ 40.00
nternal Address: Atty. Dkl.: 21894-00095119 Brest Address:	Enclosed
BO M Shret, N.W., Suite Box	
	Authorized to the obliged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to cradit narry  Plant 2019 instead;
ity: Styring 2/cs	
	v souther prescript unterpre-
State 2/ps DC 2008p-3425	Doposit execunt number:
	(Allenti Auplios in cropy of Print toron Programs
DO NOT INTER	(Allenti Auplios in cropy of Print toron Programs
DO NOT USE TH	43-0135 (Allente displaces copy of Mile pages & populary by departs appear to tarAGE
DO NOT USE TH	All of as All of the second of the second popular by departs appear to the AGE
Statement and algebrasis.  DO NOT USE THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AND STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND STATE OF THE OTHER PROPERTY AND STATE OF THE OTHER PROPERTY ADDITIONAL.	All of as All of the second of the second popular by departs appear to the AGE
Blazement and algebrase.  DO NOT USE THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY IN THE PROPERTY IN THE PROPERTY IN THE PROPERTY INCOME.	All the second of the poor of popular by depoch account to the poor of popular by depoch account to the poor of the poor of popular by depoch account to the poor of the poor of the popular by depoch account to the popular by depoch
Beatenant and algorithms.  O the lost of my knowleadure and bellet, the toragoing inform of the copy of the original abcumunt.  Morrie Lies - 24.510  Name of Person Signing	All the supplement of the page of popular by departs account to the page of popular by departs account to the page of the page
Beatenant and algorithms.  O the lost of my knowleadure and bellet, the toragoing inform of the copy of the original abcumunt.  Morrie Lies - 24.510  Name of Person Signing	All the supplement of the page of popular by departs account to the page of popular by departs account to the page of the page
Brazement and algerature.  DO NOT USE THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY IN THE PROPERTY IN THE PROPERTY INCOME.  O the book of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the copy of the original electrons.	All the supplement of the page of popular by departs account to the page of popular by departs account to the page of the page

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015257 FRAME: 0108** 

## ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

* Whereas, I(We	?)	
(1)		(2)
<u>Osamu Akutsu</u>	<u>of</u>	1049-11, Chogo, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
<u>Masaru Hatakeyama</u>	<u>of</u>	375-206, Kumura, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
<u>Satoru Yamashita</u>	Ωf	5-19-32-109, Kounandai, Kounan-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
	<u>of</u>	
	Ωf	
	<u>of</u>	
	ew a	nd useful improvements in (3) <u>OPTICAL INFORMATION RECORDING</u>
MEDIUM_		
for which application for	Letter	s Patent in the United States of America (4) is about to be made
		has been made;
A 1 14(1		
And whereas,	(5)	VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD of (6) No.12, 3-chome,
Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-k	su. Yo	kohama. Kanagawa-ken, Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and
in the Letters Patent to be	obtai	ned therefor;
No. The control		
NOW I neretor, t	e it k	nown by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the
sufficiency of which is here	eby ac	knowledged) I(we) have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents
do assign, transfer and se	t ove	r unto the said (5) <u>VICTOR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD.</u> territory of the
		not elsewhere; the full and exclusive right, title, and Interest in and to the said
Invention, as fully set forth	and o	described in the specification
		пе(us) on (8)
filed in the U.S. Paten	t Offic	20 Under Serial No. (0)
Lattere Detent therefore	ارد کارار ماناند	ce under Serial No. (9) on (10) preparatory to obtaining
VICTOR COMPANY	aid in	vention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said (5)
YICTUR COMPANY OF	JAPA	N. LTD to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted,
as fully and entirely as the	same	would have been held by me(us) had this assignment and transfer not been made.

In testimony whereof, I(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) this

(11) <u>30th</u> day of <u>January</u> 2004.

**RECORDED: 10/18/2004** 

WITNESSE		-1	a
Katsun	ori	OPAS,	hima
N. L. D.	/a.	e .	
Takashi	O,	ryo	

INVENTOR(S)
(1) Osamu Cikutsu Osamu Akutsu
(2) Masaru Hatakenama
Masaru Hatakeyama  (3) Satoru Jamashita  Satoru Yamashita
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
_(8)
_(9)